Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Iander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Unreported

First-time Freshmen?
Other Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors
First-year Graduate
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate
Unclassified
Provisional
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTES

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
FALL 2001 STATISTICS

(CHE and | PEDS)

Undergraduate

9934

3635
6299

8960
974

280
863
20
135
115
8416
105

1836
773
2314

2233
2172

138

468

6311
3623

9164.14

(100.0%)

(36.6%)
(63.4%)

(90.2%)
(9.8%)

(2.8%)
(8.7%)
(0.2%)
(1.4%)
(1.2%)

(84.7%)
(1.1%)

(18.5%)

(7.8%)
(23.3%)
(22.5%)
(21.9%)

(1.4%)
(4.7%)

(63.5%)
(36.5%)

Graduate

1683

257
1426

258
1425

29
161

21

23
1442

159
351

1080

93

1625
58

545.50

(100.0%)

(15.3%)
(84.7%)

(15.3%)
(84.7%)

(1.7%)
(9.6%)
(0.1%)
(1.2%)
(1.4%)

(85.7%)
(0.4%)

(9.4%)
(20.9%)

(64.2%)
(5.5%)

(96.6%)
(3.4%)

1-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

3-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior

Total

11617 (100.0%)

3892
7725

9218
2399

309
1024
21
156
138
9858
111

1836
773
2314
2233
2172
159
351

138
1080
561

7936
3681

9709.64

citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15, totalling 19.53 undergraduate
hours and 2.83 graduate hours. The FTE including these hoursis 9,183.67 and 548.33,

respectively.

Prepared by: Institutional Research

File Revision Date: October 31, 2001

(33.5%)
(66.5%)

(79.3%)
(20.7%)

(2.7%)
(8.8%)
(0.2%)
(1.3%)
(1.2%)
(84.9%)
(1.0%)

(15.8%)
(6.7%)
(19.9%)
(19.2%)
(18.7%)
(1.4%)
(3.0%)

(1.2%)
(9.3%)
(4.8%)

(68.3%)
(31.7%)



